PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6174093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSIN-FA SHEN	09/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO LIMB INTERNATIONAL CORP
Street Address:	NO. 20-3 SINSING ST., SHULIN CITY
City:	TAIPEI COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	23877
Name:	MEDI GMBH & CO. KG
Name: Street Address:	MEDI GMBH & CO. KG MEDICUSSTRASSE 1
Street Address:	MEDICUSSTRASSE 1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16913118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER**

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19793.534A.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 053051 FRAME: 0001

506127367

source = 19793-534a-1-1-Assignment-PRO-MEDI#page 1.t if

PATENT REEL: 053051 FRAME: 0002

Our Ref: Client's Ref:

ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of the sam of One Donal (\$1.00), and of One; good and value	*****
consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, PRO LIMB INTERNATIONAL CORP and MEDI GMBH & Co. KG	
a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan and Germany receipt where	eof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over	ar
is never acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents never sont, assigned, and improve was	Ψ,
unto the said assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in	
ADJUSTABLE BELOW-THE-KNEE PROSTHESIS LEG	
said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United Sta	ates
of America 1) executed on or before this date, or 2) Serial No	tent
And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Let Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.	ters
to The Comment The Tindown will arround an arround on the	d har
And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any fur	ancı. d at
necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and	u uz alaka
the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desire	auro
to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assign	nuc,
its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of s	Salu
assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any par	ruur
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all righ	niui alana
ouths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without fur	mer
compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.	
And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authoriz	zed
and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to	said
assignee.	
Man 12 10	
Dated: 27-Sep. 2013 Then the I	.S.
HSD-ra Shen	
Dated:	.S.
Dated:L	S.
	-
Dated: L	
,	.S.
Dated:	,.O.
Dated:I	S.
t 3 uniferou pilote	

PATENT REEL: 053663 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 06/28/2020